504397183 06/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4443880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOHLER CO.	04/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOHLER INTERIORS FURNITURE COMPANY	
Street Address:	1105 22ND ST, SE	
City:	HICKORY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29542793	
Application Number:	29585232	
Application Number:	29542794	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mboyce@foley.com, shall@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K ST NW Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

AME OF SUBMITTER: BRADLEY M. KRUL	
SIGNATURE:	/BRADLEY M. KRUL/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignmentdoc#page1.tif source=Assignmentdoc#page2.tif source=Assignmentdoc#page3.tif

PATENT 504397183 REEL: 042594 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Kohler Co., having a place of business at 444 Highland Dr., Kohler WI 53044, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following patents and patent applications identified in Appendix A and the invention(s) and designs set forth therein;

WHEREAS Kohler Interiors Furniture Company, having a place of business at 1105 22nd Street, SE, Hickory, North Carolina 28602 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications, inventions, and designs;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications, inventions, and designs, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other patent offices for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: 4/17/2017-

Kohler Co

Name Jannes M. Robinson IV

Title: Kohler Co., Senior Vile President, General Gunsel, and Corporate Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 042594 FRAME: 0006

State of 11 State (msin)
ss.)
County of Shelvige
On this
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11-1-2017

PATENT REEL: 042594 FRAME: 0007

APPENDIX A

Country	App. No.	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
United States	29/542793		CHAIR
United States	29/585232		CHAIR
China	201630097301.0	201630097301.0	CHAIR
China	201630097314.8	201630097314.8	CHAIR
European Union	003067271		CHAIR
United States	29/542794	D784741	TABLE
China	201630097315.2	ZL201630097315.2	TABLE
China	201630097303.X	ZL201630097303.X	TABLE
European Union	003067339	003067339-0001 003067339-0002 003067339-0003 003067339-0004	TABLE

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042594 FRAME: 0008